Dimensions
AC-DC POWER SUPPLIES
Applications
ECE20 Series
CONVECTION
COOLED20W
Features
• Compact Size
• Single Outputs from 3.3 to 48V
• Encapsulated
• PCB Mount
• <0.3W No Load Input Power
• Peak Load Capability
• 3 Year Warranty
Model Number Output Voltage
Output Current
Efficiency(2) Output Power
Nominal Peak(1)
ECE20US03 3.3VDC 4.55A 5.85A 73% 15W
ECE20US05 5.0VDC 4.00A 5.20A 77% 20W
ECE20US09 9.0VDC 2.22A 2.89A 83% 20W
ECE20US12 12.0VDC 1.67A 2.17A 82% 20W
ECE20US15 15.0VDC 1.33A 1.73A 83% 20W
ECE20US24 24.0VDC 0.83A 1.08A 82% 20W
ECE20US48 48.0VDC 0.42A 0.55A 86% 20W
Models & Ratings
1. Peak load lasting <30s with a maximum duty cycle of 10%, average output power not to exceed nominal power.
2. Average of efficiencies measured at 25%, 50%, 75% & 100% load with 230VAC input.
Notes:

Optional
DIN clip
Mechanical Details
ECE20 ECE40
ECE40 Screw Terminal (-S)
Models and Ratings
Output Power Output   Voltage Output Current Efficiency (4) Model NumberNominal Peak (1)
15.0 W 3.3 VDC 4.55 A 5.85 A 73% ECE20US03
20.0 W 5.0 VDC 4.00 A 5.20 A 77% ECE20US05
20.0 W 9.0 VDC 2.22 A 2.89 A 83% ECE20US09
20.0 W 12.0 VDC 1.67 A 2.17 A 82% ECE20US12
20.0 W 15.0 VDC 1.33 A 1.73 A 83% ECE20US15
20.0 W 24.0 VDC 0.83 A 1.08 A 82% ECE20US24
20.0 W 48.0 VDC 0.42 A 0.55 A 86% ECE20US48
33.0 W 3.3 VDC 10.00 A 13.00 A 73% ECE40US03 (2)(3)
40.0 W 5.0 VDC 8.00 A 10.40 A 77% ECE40US05 (2)(3)
40.0 W 9.0 VDC 4.44 A 5.77 A 80% ECE40US09 (2)(3)
40.0 W 12.0 VDC 3.33 A 4.33 A 84% ECE40US12 (2)(3)
40.0 W 15.0 VDC 2.67 A 3.47 A 84% ECE40US15 (2)(3)
40.0 W 24.0 VDC 1.67 A 2.17 A 85% ECE40US24 (2)(3)
40.0 W 48.0 VDC 0.83 A 1.08 A 86% ECE40US48 (2)(3)
Notes
1. Peak load lasting <30 s with a maximum duty cycle of 10%, average output
power not to exceed nominal power.
2. Add suffix -S to model number to denote chassis mount with screw terminal